VorTek Sensing
Velocity measurement is accomplished by Tek-Air's unique, patented
VorTek sensors. VorTek sensors utilize an industry proven vortex
shedding phenomena to measure the true airflow velocity independent
of changes in temperature, density and humidity, which effect pitot
and thermal airflow measurement systems.
The requirements for accuracy and reliability have focused attention
on the limitations of conventional, pneumatic type pitot arrays. Aware

All specifications are subject to change without notice.
0- - -X /  OPTIONST - VT5
BASIC MODEL DESIGNATION
Transmitter, Probes, One Manuel
4-20mA Output, 10 ft. Cable
DUCT SHAPE
1 - Circular
2 - Rectangular
3 - Oval
PROBE / SENSOR MATERIAL
1 - Aluminum & ABS
2 - CPVC & ABS
3 - 304 S.S.
4 - High Temp. S.S. (max. 350° F)
BAR QUANTITY
1, 2, 3, or 4 (see schedule)
SENSORS PER BAR
1, 2, 3, 4, or 6 (see schedule)
TRANSMITTER ENCLOSURE
1 - Standard, NEMA 1 equivalent
2 - NEMA 4
3 - Standard, NEMA 1 equivalent with display
4 - NEMA 4 with display
PROBE ELECTRONICS
1 - Standard, NEMA 1 equivalent
2 - NEMA 4
BAR LENGTH
(in inches, max. 72")
OPTIONAL
V1 - 1-5 VDC output
V2 - 2-10 VDC output
P - Sensor purge
INS1 - Duct has 1" internal insulation (see note 3)
INS2 - Duct has 2" internal insulation (see note 3)
C25 - 25 ft. cable
C50 - 50 ft. cable
C75 - 75 ft. cable
C100 - 100 ft. cable
Note:  Order must include the following information to be processed:
1. Minimum and maximum design cfm
2. Duct size (rectangular and oval)
3. Insulated ducts: width & height should be outside dimensions
Guide Specifications
Provide as indicated on the accompanying plans, electronic airflow